RIS

HEAVY SERITES

32-48 PLATE

Fial Aot L A Klre

5 e i oy




—t
OWEX-Oo O p~WN

11

12
13
14
156
16
17
18
19

GAHO36
GCH32-48
GHGAQQGOO
GPB0O0OO0OOO
58005
WMNAATA40
GJGAAQQO1

H36G1
H36G2
H36G3
S48G2
S48G2
GFHAA210
SFPULL
GDFEOQQO
HFHACOQO

HEAVY SERIES H32-48 PLATE

CONTENTS
DESCRIPTION _ PAGE
SPECIFICATIONS - GANG BOLTS 1
- GANG AXLES
- PULL TONGUES
- TOOL KIT

ASSEMBLY KIT

FRAME ASSEMBLY

PULL ASSEMBLY

PULL TONGUE AND SIDE PLATES
WHEEL ASSEMBLY 11.00 DUALS

H70 HUB & STUB ASSY 11.00 DUALS
WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY LEFT

WHEEL LIFT SIDE PLATE ASSY

GANG NO.1

GANG NO.2

GANG NO. 3

GANG & BEARING HOUS ASSY (HEAVY)

GANG & BEARING HOUS ASSY (ROWCROPPER)

"H" SCRAPER ASSEMBLY

LEVELING SYSTEM OPTIONS

HYDRAULIC PITCH CONTROL/LEVELING ROD
HYDRAULIC KIT

CHANGES

0 a4 Ww

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25

29
31
33
35
36

27



GO 0% 00080049 0£.L8rvvd e CLBEWNY W [ YZEBBWYIH g
—TTOT T 0% 000v0ado 06%arvva 7 VOEOGWY W | VGGOBWYIW L
a1l _ 07 00089349 09¢arvvgy g VEGEBWYI W | VEIVAWYIHW g
- O ! 07 000vV8329D 0208rvv3 g | VZOTBWYIW | VISIBWVIW S
06 ! 82 0008vado 06.YIVV3 7 | VGZBVWYIW | YVFPEVWYIH b
e e I 82 000vvado 0GGVrvvd £ Il BEOVAVIW |  VIOLVAVIW | I
e e T | 02H —5%1d ‘T|. ERSERE | S3ToHz | osIa
QM;HW 321S 370H | "ON 14¥vd || "ON L¥vd 40 "ON "ON 14gvd 4 40 'ON
FTUVITYAY S3NONOL 17Nd d3sn S1708 9NVD d3SN S3TXY 9NVD
082-002 (.8.12) WG"9 U $OH
052-091 (LE.BLl) WB"g HOvOH
0¥Z-06G | (LVLL) WE'G H9EOH
022-0%| (.S.SL) WL'P HZESOH
H3IMOd3SH0H HIOIM Sd3ddodomod
QNZ-0v| (.81) WG'g 8¥OH
00z -0t ((Sl) W'y 0¥OH
04l -0g (.9.21) WL ¥ 9¢HH
051 -014 | ((21) WO'§ ZEOH
d3MOd IS90H HIQIM S3I4Y3S .9H.

SNOIL1VOI4IO3ds

3LV1d 8Y/0%¥/9¢/2cPH S3IY3IS AAVIH



v»mamm,
GHGAQ000
GCH3248
GNBHFO000
H36G1
H36G2
H36G3
WMNAAOOOQ
WSMEEBOO
FACNAOSO
FFBNAQOQO
FACNA110
FEBJA110
FFDJAQOO
FACNAQS0
FGBKAOGB5
FMASGMOO

x CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE.

HEAVY SERIES H32-48 PLATE

ASSEMBLY KIT - GAHO36

DESCRIPTION

PULL ASSEMBLY HEAVY

FRAME ASSEMBLY

TOOL BOX

GANG NO.1

GANG NO.2Z

GANG NO.3

H70 HUB & STUB ASSY 11.00 DUALS
H70 RIM & TYRE ASSY 11.00 X 16
BOLT M30

NUT NYLOC M30

BOLT M30

SET SCREW MZ20

HALF NUT M20

BOLT M30

PIN 1°

WASHER

REFER TO MASTER FILE

:



| S€0HvS -ON 9HO] e8-6-v2 3U¥Q] €5 ot v VIS

"ON IHVd

SLIM ASSY JIV1d 9€ AAVIH JILIL
017 "Ald ONIHIINIONI A1ZZIH9




GHGA0000
GCH3248
GJHA00Q2
GJHAO001
WMNAAOOQO
WSMEEBOO
CBBHMOO 1
CBBFJ000
GDFEO0000
GNBHF000
LBFJA197
LBFJA1T1
CBBZJ0OO
CJAZGO0O
CABGGO0O03
GNBEFO000
CBBHJ002
FEBJA110
FFAJAQQO
CBBHJO00
FUBKAOOO
CBBHJ0O01
CBBHMO00

HEAVY SERIES H32-48 PLATE

MAIN FRAME - GCH3248

DESCRIPTION

PULL ASSEMBLY HEAVY

FRAME ASSEMBLY

WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY LEFT
WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY RIGHT
H70 HUB & STUB ASSY 11.00 DUALS
H70 RIM & TYRE ASSY 11.00 X 16
RAM LUG

TOP LEVEL LUG

LEVELING SYSTEM

TooL BOX

LINK 197MM

LINK 171MM

LIFTING LUG

GUSSET 12MM

GUSSET 12MM

DEPTH GAUGE $24-100
ADJUST LUG (SMALL)

BOLT M20

NUT BLACK MZ20

REAR PIVOT

PLUG 3" GALVINIZED

ADJUST LUG (LARGE)

PIVOT LUG

x CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE REFER TO MASTER ELLE

wwdéwmﬂéhmhmméﬂmmbm—‘—L—*—*



BvcoeHJY [UN JgU] bB-b-blb .4LVU| €9 927 41|VJS

"ON 18Vd
SWVHd 31Vd 8v—-2E AAV3IH 3JUIL

017 "Ald 9NIHIINIONI ATZZIH9

ST ‘T TV =

M3ra goL (¥)71visg

% g7

| )
__J

IIJI

6 '8

vV 1Ivi3g

6% ‘87 LT

s
c e
ma\yL = /9{/
ST ‘b ¢ m.\\\\\\ ////f
5

8T 'vT 2F




:

(el e MRS o> TG BN = OV I AN I

nbmﬂmb.
CBCFJO0O0O
CBCFJOO1
CBCFJ0O2
CFBFEOOO
CGCFJ000
FABGAO25
FABJAQ45
FFBJAOOO
FGBPA135
FHKNA440
FMAJEQQO
MAEEAQZ5A
MAEHBS50
MECFAQB5A
MHHGBO&0
MHHHB200
MHKPB950
HJBHAQQO
GPEBAQOOO
GNDMFO0O01
GNDMFOO0Q
GKFEOOOQO

HEAVY SERIES H32-48 PLATE

PULL ASSEMBLY GHGAOOOQO

DESCRIPTION

PULL BACK LUG INNER
PULL LUG OUTER

LEVEL LUG PULL

END PLATE

PULL SIDE PLATE

BOLT M12

BOLT M20

NUT NYLOC M20

PULL PIN

SPRING HOSE HOLDER
F/WASHER 20 ID X 40 0D
FLAT 25 X 10

FLAT 50 X 10

PIPE

RHS

RHS

PULL BEAM (RHS)

BASE PLATE FOR 3/4 HYD HOSE
PULL TONGUE FLOPPY 40MM X 70MM
S PULL SIDE PLATE RIGHT
S PULL. SIDE PLATE LEFT
"S" PARKING JACK

4 N = = NN =N =N =N =N
—
—<



| vwuuvard

W' JUJ] DO Y tC et | Uk

v 3 _<.LU_

|

0000V9H9

L

Ald ONIH33NIONI ATZZIH9

AAYIH ASSV 1Nd  37LIL

————————— e

ON Fm<ug

| "ON Lbvd

SNOISN3IWIA

IVIH3ILVA ‘LUvd

ALD| BN

s

M3IA 30IS

ET

B E=Re)

-1
1

1

M3aIA 401

mm.mﬂ//////JMH

-
11

oJ

s




0~k WM =

PART NO.

GPEBAQQO
FABJAOSO
FFBJAOQO
GNDMF0O00
GNDMFOO1
BJEGAO3S
CGCFJOOQO0
FKBCAQOQD

"H" SERIES

PULL TONGUE AND SIDE PLATES - GPB0OOOOO

DESCRIPTION

FLOPPY PULL TONGUE 40 X 70MM
M20 BOLT

M20 NYLOC NUT

"S§" PULL SIDE PLATE ASSY LEFT
“s" PULL SIDE PLATE ASSY RIGHT
VESCONITE BUSH

PULL SIDE PLATE

R CLIP (HAIR PIN)

‘3
B N e



3
l/.llv\ \’ >
- — L 8
]
\m
3 3
@]
™~ \N
e
PULL TONGUES AVALIABLE
PART NO. | HOLE SIZE THICKNESS TYPE |
MM MM
GPBAAQOO 28 50 FLOPPY
GPBABOOO 28 50 SWIVEL
GPEBAOQQD 40 70 FLOPPY
GPEBBQQGO 40 70 SWIVEL
GPDCAQODQ 50 100 FLOPPY ﬁil @
GPDCBO0O 50 | 100 SWIVEL :
MRIATY]  PAAT, KATERTAL [DIMENSIONS| PART HO.

BRIZILY ENSINEERINS PTY

e

PULL TONGUE &SIDE Pl ATFC



ol

> — — O <t <t <
'_-

“olLH 9/ X avegf

3714 Y3LSVYW OL H343d  "3AVW NIIE SVH FONVHO x

Qo Ov X dI 02 4d3HSYM

0ZW O0TAN LNN

0gW L7109

9L X 00" LE ASSY 3JHAL B DMIH OLH
ATdW3ssvy gnls % 8NH OLH
AT8W3SSY L4177 133HM

NOILdI¥OoSs3d

ATEW3ISSY 133JHM

JIV1d 0¥-2¢EH S3ITHIS AAVIH

»

' OO0 L M I

00091MOW4d
ooovrddd
§90vVrgvd
O0D33WSM
OV LVVNKWM
FOOOVHID

"ON 14dvd

oy



5008S "9M0

Ll

“ASSY T133HM

M3TA
30a1s

NOILVYA3T3 Move

CN 7Y

N

LI




"S" SERIES HG32-40 PLATE

H70 HUB & STUB ASSEMBLY (NEW) - WMNAAOOO

NOTE:

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 WAMBA740 H70 STUB AXLE 1
g WJMAAQOO H70 HUB 2
3 BNMAAQO 1 DUST COVER ASSEMBLY 2
4 FEBEAO30 CAP SCREW M8 6
5 WKMAAQOQ 1 H70 CAP 2
& BMAAAOOOQ GREASE NIPPLE B
7 BSNNAO13 BUSH HUB 2
8 FDBJAOOO H70 WHEEL STUD Z2¥XS0i2
9 FFFJAQQO H70 WHEEL NUT 18
10 FFCTAQQO H70 AXLE NUT 2
11 CGEFH000 AXLE BASE PLATE 1
12 BAMAAOO 1 H70 BEARING KIT )
13 FKCEAQB3 SPLIT PIN 2
14 BNMBAOO 1 H70 BEARING SEAL p)
15 BBMAAQQO H70 BEARING LARGE 2
16 BCMAAQQQ H70 BEARING SMALL o
17 FMAUJTOO FLAT WASHER p)
18 CAEGEQQQ GQUSSET 2

CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE.

REFER TO MASTER FILE

12



r
_

A
[

———1 1

& ﬁ m <<ﬂ 2 ufom 10N %o ﬁ - _ ; _ : ]

oV 000YVYNAM Jd3A0YddV Jf
2 oo e NYAYD | G35103F0 oocm,q
anls % 8nH 0 H NIZLS PT  NMYNQ S ;
06/10/L2 31VQ S04 wyann ,_
tz&@z@% \Smm:a =6 g s i
€l |
5 1Dl ONI¥Y38 — 34 .
Ll 9l sl bt 1
| \ J L
5 i ﬁ
2 a / 3]
9
“ N




HEAVY SERIES

WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY LEFT - GJHA0002

NO. PART NO.
CFBFE0OO
CGEFHO00
CGEHMO000
CGEHMO01
CJAZGOOO
MDDJA305
MHKPAB62

~N O oW =

DESCRIPTION

END CAP 8MM

AXLE BASE PLATE 16MM
BUILD PLATE

WHEEL ASSY LIFTING ARM
GUSSET

ROUND

WHEEL ASSY LEG

- GHGA0002 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY LEFT IS A MIRROR IMAGE OF
GHGA0001 WHEEL LIFT ASSEMBLY RIGHT.

14



| TCooviE: ON 9Hd] 688 re 31va] MBERER

.

LO0OYHr9 ON 1HVd

SIH3E ,H, "ASYv¢ T334M 70T
[ Ald 9NIH3IINIONT ATZZId9
|_"ON lB¥d |SNOISN3WIG IYIHILYAW "LHVd ALD| HN
2

MaIA 2018

NOILlvA33

ﬁ. I

N

b




NOTE :

=2
o

Ny e W

HEAVY SERIES HG48 PLATE FOLDING

|
WHEEL LIFT SIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
GJHBOOOOR W/A SIDE PLATE ASSY INNER (RIGHT) 1
CCEFP000 W/A SPACER BLOCKS 2
GJHBOOOLR W/A SIDE PLATE ASSY OUTER (RIGHT) 1
MHHND600 MAIN FRAME BEAM 1
MFWYAO65A BALL BUSH HOUSING 2
BDMZA000 BALL BUSHING 2
FABJA045 BOLT M20 4

GJHBOQOOL - W/A SIDE PLATE ASSY INNER LEFT.
GJHB0OO001L - W/A SIDE PLATE ASSY OUTER LEFT.

LEFT AND RIGHT SPECIFY WHICH SIDE OF THE MACHINE THE
WHEEL, ASSEMBLY IS LOCATED.

16



8 | L _ 9 | g [ v | e z

_ EV ﬁ ASSY30Is ‘oN enzavea| 3VIS ON o 06-9-£2 3Lva 00TTSY * 8 LHIANIHY J
J "ASSY oNIdvI® 00 | === d3A0Hddv . mio| Aa 36NYHO ez
31v1d 30IS "ASSY 733HM 0 b~ Q3X03HI ' ¥ wrnmw
LIl A37Iva'9 NMYHQ

8°0 % waq

- INIHFANIINT ATZZI49 =& Saney

N.._\ ‘EELBCTUN M BOIRGad T

a AN = ....lmw I
i M3IA 4Ol i U iR
- _ —

0 [

9 | =
- H—anf) Ted
! - 31
g g 9

4 [ e | 2

2 - M3IA ON3
A\
T
g _




HEAVY SERIES H32-48/ROWCROPPER

GANG NO.1 ASSEMBLY - H36G1

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 H36G1 GANG FRAME

2 LAEJA105 SLOT 1056MM

3 MAHJAO70B GANG ADJUST LUG

4 CAAHGOO1 PIVOT LUG GUSSET

5 CBAHMOOQO PIVOT LUG

6 % GFHAA210 SCRAPER ASSEMBLY HEAVY LEFT
7Tk MCCHAZ10 SCRAPER PAD

8 GEGDAOOQO AXLE CARRIER SINGLE LEFT
9 GEGEAO0OQO AXLE CARRIER SINGLE RIGHT
10 GEGBAOQOOO AXLE CARRIER DOUBLE

11 FABHAQB85 BOLT Mi16
12 FFBHAOOO NUT NYLOC M16
NOTE: * GFJAA250 SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT-ROWCROPPER

% MCDNA250 SCRAPER PAD-ROWCROPPER

18



[TO9EH 'ON 9H0] 6867 malvg Tt zmﬁﬂ_
ﬁ P _ON 9E .H, ASSY 9Nvg JIL NOILY¥AZI3 Movg'
L 011 "Ald INIHIINIONT AT771H9

6l




—_ e —
f\)—kOLQCO-J@U'I-PLOT\)—‘-

NOTE :

u»mqmm.
H24G2
LAEJA105
MAHJAQ70B
CAAHGOO1
CBAHMOOGO

*GFHBA210

*MCCHA210
GEGDA0OOO
GEGEA00Q0
GEGBA0OO
FABHAOS5
FFBHAOQO

* GFJBA250

* MCDNA250

HEAVY SERIES H32-48/ROWCROPPER

Aoc XY/ > ——

GANG NO.2 ASSEMBLY - H24GZ

DESCRIPTION

GANG FRAME

SLOT 105MM

GANG ADJUST LUG

PIVOT LUG GUSSET

PIVOT LUG

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY HEAVY RIGHT
SCRAPER PAD

AXLE CARRIER SINGLE LEFT
AXLE CARRIER SINGLE RIGHT
AXLE CARRIER DOUBLE

BOLT M16

NUT NYLOC M16

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY RIGHT-ROWCROPPER

SCRAPER PAD-ROWCROPPER

20



((.U“I CZ LE hum mU

P s o B L
NOILYA3I3 Mavg
2T '3 7 2T ‘TT 2 ST 71
2 ] ] l—'. [T l.l L 1] R\ ll RN . C W I [T ] ] C ] ]
z--m--mmHMEa-z RN 3--:--fiﬂmw--3--f--r--3--!--:--ﬁn-mm--ﬁ
3

Sy

M3IA dol




LDCO-—JG)U"P(;ON—*

* K

n>m4zm.
H24G3
LAEJA105
MAHJAO70B
CAAHGOO1
CBAHMOOO
GFHAA210
MCCHA210
GEGDAQOO
GEGEA000
GEGBAOOO
FABHAO085
FFBHAO00O

HEAYY SERIES G32-48/ROWCROPPER

A

GANG NO.3 ASSEMBLY - H24G3

~ DA e

DESCRIPTION
GANG FRAME
SLOT 1056MM
GANG ADJUST LUG
PIVOT LUG GUSSET
PIVOT LUG
SCRAPER ASSEMBLY HEAVY LEFT
SCRAPER PAD
AXLE CARRIER SINGLE LEFT
AXLE CARRIER SINGLE RIGHT
AXLE CARRIER DOUBLE
BOLT M16
NUT NYLOC M16

%x GFJAA250 SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT-ROWCROPPER

* MCDNA250

SCRAPER PAD-ROWCROPPER

22



S99EH N 9H0 es-svr AIVD v o%q | |
"ON IHvd |

€ ON SE ,H. ASSY 9nv9 I
L 011 “Ald ONIHIINIONT A777189 ] 5

34

Sl 'T7

’ //////MMMWWN‘M/////HMMMWWM\\\\\\\\M S
i BN i NA

S ’ _ ~ 5 ﬂ
= Ll U feit— — 4

o Limsally ]
|
= |
57 i I I W 1 fl b
93 KK “
I M I M |
LN . T |
B s i s N\ M
[l _
O m
) |
7 , |
__\.m\ __“‘\H\ ¥
C b ___H\ L " E.\ _,
|
|



-

&

L O wWw®mua ;N

PART NO.

FAAJB5S50

GEGDAOOO
MGGFAQ0Q4
FHCPAOQOSZS
BNTAAOO1
BPBBAOOO
BGB100BT
BHB100B1
D28FSBO2
MEGRA285
CBAFMOOCO

e

SERIES

GANG ASSEMBLY, ROWCROPPER

DESCRIPTION

6 DISC GANG BOLT M20

AXLE CARRIER SINGLE LEFT

AMM SPACER

GANG SPRING

DUST COVER SERIES II

GANG BEARING 38 X 100 SPHERICAL
LEAD BEARING HOUSING SERIES I1I
THRUST BEARING HOUSING SERIES II
DISC 28" X 10mm

230MM SPOOL

AXLE CARRIER KISSING

GANG AXLES USED - ROWCROPPER"

NO OF PART NO.
. DISCS __[2 HOLES_ 1 HOLE
3 MJAMAB 7 8A MJAMAGHOA
4 MJAMB172A MJAMB153A
5 MJAMB466A MJAMB447A
6 MJAMB7602
7 MJAMCO054A
GANG BOLTS USED - ROWCROPPER
NO OF PART NO.
DISCS
3 FAAJA670
4 FAAJAQ970
5 FAAJB260
6 FAAJBS550
7 . 'FAAIB844

SERIES 1
BGB100BO
BHB100BO
BNTAAQQO

FOR MORE

BEARING HOUSINGS AND DUST COVER LISTED BELOW.

LEAD BEARING HOUSING, SERIES I
THRUST BEARING HOUSING, SERIES 1

DUST COVER WITH NEOPRENE INSERT, SERIES I

INFORMATION ON BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLIES R

EFER TO THE MASTER FILE

2k



|

R L v —e LT U v vy oy v IYJO

_ "ON 1HVd

2°ON 79-BF .5. ASSV 9NV g1y

_ 011 _ALJ SNIHIINIONS ATZZ18S
S¢
"ANIHOVH S3IH3S .S, NO
d-13S SNISNOH SNIHY38 Ov3T YIIdAl - 6
/ 33 m/n
A\Q_
M3IA 401
M m M W

AAY

MY

NOILVA3T3 AOVH

A

I 77 7 /4 /i

/AR VAR VAR VARV

WYY

H T @ @

g

"S3NIHOVH S3IH3S .S. NO
d-13S SNISNOH SNIHY3H LSNdHL TYOIdAL




GANG AXLES USED

NO. OF PART NO.
DISC 2 HOLES 1 _HOLES
"H" SERIES H32-40 3 MJAMATOT7A MJAMAE S8
4 MJAMAG44A MJAMAG25A
GANG ASSEMBLY 5 MJAMB181A MJAMB162A
6 MJAMB4 18A MJAMB399A
7 MJAMBB55A MJAMBE36A
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 8 MJAMB892A MJAMB873
1 FAAJB550 6 DISC GANG BOLT M20
2 GEGDAOOO AXLE CARRIER SINGLE LEFT GANG BOLTS USED
3 MGGFA004 4MM SPACER
4 FHCPAO35 GANG SPRING NO. OF PART NO.
5 BNTAAQO® DUST COVER SERIES II DISC M20
6 BPBBAOOO GANG BEARING 38 X 100 SPHERICAL 3 FAAJAS550
7 BGB100B1 LEAD BEARING HOUSING SERIES II ; i FAAJATSO
8 BHB100B1 THRUST BEARING HOUSING SERIES II 5 FAAJBO20
9 D28FSBO2 DISC 28" X 10mm 6 FAAJB260
10 MEGRA285 285MM SPOOL 7 FAAJB490
11 CBAFMO000 AXLE CARRIER KISSING 8 FAAJBT730
NOTE: - SERIES I BEARING HOUSINGS AND DUST COVER LISTED BELOW.
- BGB100BO LEAD BEARING HOUSING, SERIES I
- BHB100BO THRUST BEARING HOUSING, SERIES I
- BNTAAQ0O DUST COVER WITH NEOPRENE INSERT, SERIES I
- FOR MORE INFORMATION ON BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLIES REFER TO THE MASTER FILE
NOTE: ROWCROPPER GANG ASSEMBLY IS ON NEXT PAGE.

26



B e A L] | it ]| v oror oy

'3 1YuQ
\’ ¢ 'ON P9-g8p S ASSY 9NV9 FUTL
F 0L7 "Ald 9NIHIINIONI A1ZZIH9 M
R_N NOILVYA3T3 »ovg
“3NIHIYR S3THIS ,S, NO

=138 SNISNOH SNIHY3E Ov3 YJIdAL

I

s N
L i

M3IA dOL

Il M

NENSASANT

-\

\o

] £ .
n@ Wn
"SINTHOVH S3IHRS ,S. NO
di~13S SNISNOH SNIWY3E LSnHHL WIIdAL




:

O m P WM =

PART NO.

GFHAAZ210
MCCHAZ10
FEBEAOG35
CBAGGO00
FABHAOQO70
FFBHAQDO
FFAEAOOOQ

GFHBAZ10
GFJAAZ50
GDJBAZ50
MCDNAZ250

HEAVY SERIES H32-40 PLATE

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT HEAVY - GFHAA210

DESCRIPTION

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT
SCRAPER PAD

SET SCREW M8

SCRAPER LUG

BOLT M16

NYLOC NUT M16

BLACK NUT M8

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY RIGHT. HEAVY.
SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT. ROWCROPPER
SCRAPER ASSEMBLY RIGHT. ROWCROPPER
SCRAPER PAD ROWCROPPER

28



——— oM P e ¥ iRl B Phb i40vys
¢ ON p9-Bp «S. ASSY 9NV9 :
017 "Ald 9NIHIINIONT ATZZ1H9

62 -

INIHOVH S3I43S .5, NO

| NN NN AN N
HM - M
- Wil

/) /
\
7 \ \ -
"S3NIHOYH S3TH3S «5. NO
df-13S SNISNOH SNIHY3g LSNEHL WITdAL




4O W

n»xam@.
GFHAA210
MCCHA210
FEBEAO035
CBAGGOQ0
FABHAOQ70
FFRHAOOO
FFAEAQ0Q

GFHBAZ210
GFJAA250
GDJBA250
MCDNAZ50

HEAVY SERIES H48 PLATE

=

4
SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT HEAVY - GFHAA210

o

=

DESCRIPTION
SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT
SCRAPER PAD
SET SCREW M8
SCRAPER LUG
BOLT M16
NYLOC NUT M16
BLACK NUT M8

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY RIGHT. HEAVY.
SCRAPER ASSEMBLY LEFT. ROWCROPPER
SCRAPER ASSEMBLY RIGHT. ROWCROPPER
SCRAPER PAD mczﬂmOﬂﬂmm

30



[000r439 0N 950] 68 07 &2 3LV0ljE'eT 310y

ﬁ 012YvAID ON IHVd
AAVIH 1937 XTGW3SSV §3dvEos JULTL
L 017 "Ald ONTHIINIONT AT77169 |
L€
74
]
&




HEAVY SERIES HG48 PLATE

"g" FOLDING PULL OPTIONS (SFPULL)

NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 GDFEO0000 LEVELING ROD
2 GDFE0001 LOCK UP ASSEMBLY - (LEVELING ROD)
3 GDFG0000 HYDRAULIC PITCH CONTROL
4 GDFEO0002 LOCK UP ASSEMBLY - (HYD PITCH CONTROL)
5 GDFJA000 HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR
6 * GKFA0001 SWIVEL ASSEMBLY "S" M24 BOLTS
7 = CBBFJ00O TOP LEVEL LUG
8 MAGPA135 FLAT
NOTE: + GKFA0000 SWIVEL ASSEMBLY TO SUIT MACHINES PRE SERIAL NO.

487 (M20 BOLTS) .

CBBFJ001 TOP LEVEL LUG TO SUIT MACHINES PRE SERIAL NO.
487 (M20 BOLTS).

B
%_

ad



(1

_: ] -
% 9 ﬁl’

\ \_ Y O00YYNWM 3ToS 10N 04 : H y _
N ON - d L [ ¢ \
| s | 0 ST iy 00115 —
\ 3 8NLS » 8nH o/ H _ﬁo vzﬂ\m _J__ zﬁéo_ 504 winony
6/10/7¢ 3Lva -
ININTINIINT AT777190 [ 9% e :
%4 =
3
1Dl DNEY3g =7
_ \v: 9 5 9l a#
|
|
|
g_ B
|
|
|




ST R PR T i
SR

[0+

ST I o T S Wh I A

O o0 O3

_a

HEAVY

PART NO.

HA2G4
LAEJA105
MAHJAQT7CB
CAAHGOO
CBAHMOQO
GFHAAZ10
MCCHRAZ10
GNABGOCO
CBAFMCOO
GEGDAOQOC
FABHAQRE
FFBHACOOQ
FABGAGBEA

SERIES H48 PLATE FOLDING

GANG ASSEMBLY NO.4

DESCRIPTION

GANG FRAME

SLOT 105MM

GANG ADJUST LUG

PIVOT LUG GUSSET

PIVOT LUG

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY HEAVY LEFT
SCRAPER PAD

SPACER BLOCK ASSEMBLY
AXLE CARRIER KISSING
AXLE CARRIER SINGLE LEFT
BOLT M16

NUT NYLOC M16

BOLT M12 WITH HOLE

2L



N

CINIHJANIONT AT1ZZIH9

5@

"SI TN W SMOIeMEa] TV

8 [ L ] ) 1 [ v | € [ 2 '
ﬁ EV po8k 4H ‘ool anTavea| TS ON oo 06-9-22 3lva 00T1I8Y * B.LNIONIHY
‘ON 9NVSO L T d3A0HddY mio| A8 BONVHO aiva
A B e RENRER) . S—
31IVd 8F 9NIO104 AAVIH FUIL A1Ive s NMVHD o
+ Waa

T4

L
H | I
9
; \\M _ w hﬂ
IR \
]
\\\ ] [ | S ! c\‘
s 1473
[ | | —

N’

NOILYAIT3 AHOVE

H3IA dol




"y

CLUO~NOOTwMN —

PART NO.
H48G6
LAEJA105
MAHJAO70B
GFHBAZ210
MCCHAZ210
GEGEAO0QO
CBAFMOOO
FABHAQ85
FFBHAQOO
FABGAQOBSEA

HEAVY SERIES H48 PLATE FOLDING

GANG ASSEMBLY NO.6

DESCRIPTION

GANG FRAME

SLOT 105MM

GANG ADJUST LUG

SCRAPER ASSEMBLY RIGHT
SCRAPER PAD

AXLE CARRIER SINGLE RIGHT
AXLE CARRIER KISSING

BOLT M16

NUT NYLOC M16

BOLT M12 WITH HOLE

26



> =

= I ¢ ] 9 | g _ v | E Il
EY 98rH . ouzuvua| IMBON o o 06-g-52 3alva Q0TISY
"9 0N 9NV9 — d3A0Hddy 0| A8
—_— a3X03HD 0¥
31v7d BF 9NIQTO4 AAVIH —— e T “”- i
- + HVBMI)
INIHIANIONT AT1ZZIY =& ... ..

A

b

™~

68 3 (023 :
NOILYATT3 Aovd
9

H3IA dOL




NOTE:

Lo—k

0 OO0 WM =

PART NO.

FAAJB260
GEGDAOOQO
MGGFAQO4
FHCPAO35
BNTAAQO1
BPBBAOOO
BGB100B1
BHB100B1
D26DSB26

MEGRA230
CBAFMOOO

GANG AXLES USED

"H" SERIES NO. OF | PART NO.
, DISC 2 HOLES | i HOLES
GANG ASSEMBLY 3 MJAMATOTA MJAMABSS
4 MJAMAG44A MJAMAG25A
5 MJAMB181A MJAMB1B62A
DESCRIPTION 6 MJAMBA418A MJAMB399A
7 MJAMBB55A MJAMBB36A
6 DISC GANG, BOLT M20 8 [ MJAMB892A MJAMBB73

AXLE CARRIER SINGLE LEFT

4MM SPACER

GANG SPRING

DUST COVER SERIES Il

GANG BEARING 38 X 100 SPHERICAL
LEAD BEARING HOUSING SERIES II
THRUST BEARING HOUSING SERIES II
DISC

230MM SPOOL

AXLE CARRIER KISSING

GANG BOLTS USED

NO. OF
DISC

PART NO.
M20

FAAJABSO

FAAJATSO

FAAJBOZ20

FAAJBZ260

FAAJB480

Ko [~ | |on [ oo

FAAJBT30

SERIES I
BGB100BO
BHB100BO
BNTAAO0OQOQO

FOR MORE

BEARING HOUSINGS AND DUST COVER LISTED BELOW.

LEAD BEARING HOUSING, SERIES I
THRUST BEARING HOUSING, SERIES I

DUST COVER WITH NEOPRENE INSERT, SERIES I

INFORMATION ON BEARING HOUSING ASSEMBLIES REFER TO THE

MAGTER

FILE

26




1 000r3493 -ON Ydd] 68 07 °92 -3L¥Q] FE'2:F  :3JIVIS
OrevvHID ON [HVd
AAVIH 13937 ATdWISSY §3dvEos  :37])

017 "Ald INIHIINIONI ATZZIH9

6¢




NOTE:

m~4c\01¢cphghwg

PART NO.
GDFE0000
GDFE0001
GDFG0000
GDFE0002
GDFJA000
*GKFA0001

*CBBFJ000
MAGPA135

GKFA0000
487 (M20

CBBFJ001
487 (M20

HEAVY SERIES H32-48 PLATE

"S" FOLDING PULL OPTIONS (SPULL)

DESCRIPTION
LEVELING ROD
LOCK UP ASSEMBLY - (LEVELING ROD)
HYDRAULIC PITCH CONTROL
LOCK UP ASSEMBLY - (HYD PITCH CONTROL)

HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR

SWIVEL ASSEMBLY "S" M24 BOLTS
TOP LEVEL LUG

FLAT

!

SWIVEL ASSEMBLY TO SUIT MACHINES PRE SERIAL NO.
BOLTS) .

TOP LEVEL LUG TO SUIT MACHINES PRE SERIAL NO.
BOLTS) .

30



|_17Nd4S .UN 9gu| be b Uc  -31Vy] ARIRE R\
ﬁ | "ON 1dvd
11Nd ONIG0d ,S, Ry
_ 017 "Ald ONIH33NIONI ATZ7IH9 _ dN-X007 HLIM
LE 10HdLNOD HOLId VANV
. ﬂ/u
O\

L~

] WILSAS HOLYINWNIAY OINVHOAH
1
o u L 1

ey
=
L




NOTE:

—_ -t

—

2~ O WA oW -

2~ O Wm®m»-NOO Uk LN =

* CHANGE HAS BEEN MADE

"H" SERIES

HYDRAULIC PITCH CONTROL - GDFGOO0OQO

PART NO.

FABKAQS0
FFDPAQOQO
FFGPAO40
FFGPAQSO
FHNPAZ40
GKFAQQOT

FPJPAT60
HHFEZOOO

HYC250/06

FGBKA135
FMCMGOOO

FFDPAQOQO
FFGPAOQ40
FFGPAQSO
FHNPA240
FPJPATEO

MAEHA1008B
MJAPAZTOA

GKFAQOQO1
FABKAOS50
FGBKA135
FMCMGQOO

DESCRIPTION

BOLT M24

HALF NUT 1-1/4 BSW
SPRING ASSEMBLY NUT 40MM
SPRING ASSEMBLY NUT 90MM
SPRING 240MM

"S" SWIVEL ASSEMBLY 24MM BOLTS
THREADED BARE 760MM
ADAPTOR (CROSS RAM)

HYD CYL 2.5" X 6" CROSS
PIN 1"

F/WASHERS

LEVEL ROD ASSEMBLY

HALF NUT 1-1/4 BSW
SPRING NUT ASSY 40MM
SPRING NUT ASSY 90MM
SPRING 240MM
THREADED BAR 760MM
FLAT 60 X 10

SQUARE 50 X 50

"S" SWIVEL ASSEMBLY 24MM BOLTS
BOLT M24

PIN 1"

F/WASHER

JL—*—'»—*—-L-—‘LI'\)AANI\J F
=<

B )= 2N = N =

32



vuL04409 "oN 94a] 68 v0 6T :3L¥Q €1 37v0S
00003409 ON 1dvd
004 9NIN3A3N FILTL

Ald 9NIH33INIONI AZZIH9

|_ON LHYd |SNOISN3WIG I CERCIPLE [AL0] &N

33

00003409

/ N A A A A A
TR g;_f:::\
li V Vv

00009409

"N1d0 TOYLINOD HILId OAH

| _ LA A A AL DDA A A A AT
\< VO L7\ 7\ NN i

) [ND,\Z Ak |




—_—

0O WO SO, WM —

PART NO.
FABEAQ45
HGCCE700
HGCAH700
HGCAG100
HHABAMO7
HHDMNWO 7
HJBCAOOQO
HJBFAQOOO
HRDBA285

HZP425/12

HZP450/12D

HEAVY SERIES H32-48 PLATE

HYDRAULIC KIT - HFHACOO1

DESCRIPTION

BOLT M8 X 45 GRADE 8.8

HOSE (4,700) HHAKBUO7 BOTH ENDS
HOSE (7,700) HHAKBUO7 HHAKMUO?
HOSE (6,100) HHAKBUO7 HHAKMUQO7
FITTING U.N O RING J,I,C,M,N
QUICK RELEASE COUPLING 3/4"
CLAMP SHELL 3/4-3/4

TOP PLATE FOR 3/4 CLAMP
TRANSPORT BLOCK (285MM)
HYDRAULIC CYL 4.25" X 12"

HYD CYL 4.5" X 12" D/STOP

- N
~2NOOR A== =0

3k



[ .. 'oN ebdd 69-8-0¢ ALvd] €8°02 7 FIvos




CHANGES - "H" SERIES HG32-48 PLATE

REFERENCE

PAGE ITEM

OLD
PART NO.

NEW
PART NO.

DATE OF
CHANGE

SERIAL NO.
OF CHANGE

NOTES

36




0661 LddS

z/°e

¥d 9L°C 0000°¢ d30¥ds (WWP) 19 X TG SHS P00V dDON

0000°T LHDIY H ¥04 XSSV dIdVYY¥DS 0TZYdHAD

0000°T LJddT H ¥904d XSSV ¥YIAVYHDS 0TZVYvYHAD
NOISSHIdAWOD dNd LVT4
STIOD 0T YHLIWVIA TIOD NVIW

¥d 0C2°€E¥ 0000°T WWE9 X WIWZT X WWOPZ DONIHdS 0FCY¥dNHA
*d°N°0 LOT/TT

Vd3 8€°€ 0000°9 0/H THFHM ION 000¥rddd

¥d 0%°0 0000°9 9TIW DOTAN LON 000YHEd4

¥d ¢T°0 0000°0T 0TIW ¥MDOV¥1Id ION 000v¥dvdd

¥d €€°0 0000°C WWGZ X TTW MA¥DS 1LAs gz ovodad
MOvVId

¥Yd $¥2°0 0000°0T g8°8 JAYYD 0% X 0TW MIYDS LIS orovagad
wB/L T X W9T/T1

Y3 €L°F 0000°9 0/H THddHM dNLsS ooovYrdad

¥d €T°T 0000°9 L/H dZ 8°8 ddv¥¥dD 6. X 9TKW L1od GL0YHEYA
qIYNOS NOITIV 4TS YAHAS

¥d 0¥°0% 0000°C do 00T X dI 8¢€ ONIYvdd ooovdddd

¥d 08°0€ 0000°¢C ¢ SHIYES KTIZZI¥YD dIAO0D 1snd TOO¥YYLING

¥d 9L°L 0000°¢ WW G¢€ X dO 09 X dI 0S ALINODSHA geovodrd
ddLLId ONI¥vdd

¥d TC°CCT 0000°T C*5dds ¥M-4d ONISNOH ¥Yvdd ILSNUHL Td00T17dH™
AdLLId DONI¥Vdd

¥4 TZ°ZZT 0000°T ¢ °54ddS ¥M-d4 DNISNOH Y¥Yvdd avarl 1900149949
_ I NId LI'TdS %®
ONI¥ A T “IVdS T ‘SONI¥VIG

¥Yd #.°L8 0000°T LI DONI¥VHEd 0LH 000VYVYWYd

S ZI¥D SII¥IS ,H., ¥0d SI¥V¥d dYYdS NIW 00000HLD

80TId*¥*y Aj3T3uengd uoT3dTaossaqg U334 T 32013S

8[eTIa3e Jo TTTd [24S[ 27BuTts



Single level Bill of Materials

Stock item Description Quantity R.R.Price
WKMAAQOOD H70 DUST CAP PRESSED METAL 1.0000 11.39 EA
FOR FRONT OF HUB
BPBBB00O BEARING 38 X 100 CYLINDRICAL (OLD TYPE) 55.00 EA
BPBCBOOO BEARING 38 X 102 CYLINDRICAL (OLD TYPE) 55.00 EA
BPCBB00O BEARING 40 X 100 CYLINDRICAL (OLD TYPE) 55.00 EA
BPCCBO0O0O BEARING 40 X 102 CYLINDRICAL (OLD TYPE) 55.00 EA
BDMZAQO0O0 BALL BUSHING 70 ID X 105 OD 1.0000 65.58 EA

ON WHEEL ASSY, SIDE PLATE ASSY

SEPT 1990



066T LddS

Joddty/pTRaL
TaddTy/1
aaddoap/y
831198 1,

Butproa s,
pexTty ,S, ‘UO pasn SaUTYOPR

85'G9s *4sSsY 93®[d 9pTS ‘ASSY [99YM uo po goT X PT g, butysng rTeq

i

000VZWdd °ON 3a®Bd ppe 2se3[d

:83IJeg 3Ieds UTIW O] UOTIJIpPPY






